






























Bid Evaluation Report o 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration, Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: PS/12/15-16 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Designing, Composing & Printing of Brown Folder Student 
Handbook & Plagiarism Policy 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published: June 24, 2016 on IBA & SPPRA web sites SPPRA Serial # 29458  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 04 companies have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 03 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

• 9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA  

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  July 13, 2016  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

for 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/s Hyder 
Printer Rs.249,069.60 

Lowest for 
all items 

Rs.450,000.00 

Accepted, 
in 

Comparative 
Attached. 

due to lo • _.st 
all items. 

Sheet 

2.  
M/s National 
Traders 

Rs.492,570.00 2"d  Lowest 

3.  
M/s Al-
Waqad 
Enterprises 

Rs.152,100.00 
Quote only 
ONE item 

4.  
Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members 

RAL PL' ,CHASE COMMITTEE 
TUTE CF SU ?NESS ADMINISTRATION 

RACHI 
1-4-ettis 

MFMRER 
C TRA1_ 91 

INSTIT TE vF 	• r..;:,:ti:STRATICRI 

e-106.7  

A 1-vsackJ eve-oviel aluxei(1,4.1  

Aaivi4-01 

4 Es 

P 	It' SE COMMITTEE 
;i2:!IY:STRATION 

b4. 	 40Nediei‘ 
A 	06.1e 



4,f 

UJ z 

O 

0 
0 
O 

0 

— 
0 0  
0 0  

o
f 

B
ro

w
n

  F
o

ld
er

,  
S

tu
d

en
t  

H
an

d
b

oo
k  

&
  

T
en

d
er

  #
 P

S/
1

2 /
1 5

-1
6 

M
/s

  i
ly

d
e r

  P
ri

n
te

r  
M

/s
  N

a
t i

on
a
l
 T

ra
d

er
s  

0 
E 

0 
00 

O 0 
O 
O 
00 

O 
O 
cs: .7r 
N 

O 
O 

O 
0 

O 

O 
O 

0 

O 
O 
O 
0 

O 

kr; 

O O 
O 
O 

O 
O 

0 

O 

0 
0 

os 
0 

a 
z 

0 
O 
O 
00 

O 
O 
M 

CA 
0 L- 
0 4.)  
0 7:1  

0 

0 
N 
In 

N 

O 

0' 
00 

coi 

O 
E 

R
s.

  2
49

, 0
69

. 6
0 

RS 

E 

,d3 

ri 

O 
ed  

CJ 

coo 

B
ro

w
n

  F
o

ld
er

  

.0 b. 

	

....= 	 x 6.5 

	

O 	of) 1..) 

	

c.) 	 !Z. 	C cd 

	

M. 	• — CI. 77 ct •—• Ca 0) 

	

NVr , 	
s—• 	.= .5 

	

N ,..., 	
V  • u7 -c .c.  

	

1.) 	02 ca 

c
v) > 
 

 
O .cJV 

 

v
a 

	

U 	1 	ci) ,zt  0  ,, o r3  CZ 

	

O. 	 • • . c 	. -1 C 

	

.C' .,•' 2 	 ,, •_ - o 
- kr) 	c-si 	ad = (.; o 
c' c-.1 E c' 

	

am • v) 	 0 rt.  r) c, 

	

r",  w) • • 	CI7 	CI. 

	

4/) 	ed 	s- = kr, E x 0 ad 

	

1:4) 	OL ... 6 0 
.6 	 ez C V '—',.., 

	

6 4.-, C`I 	or) a. co = - aL 0.1.1 (..) ea 	.. c. c 	ca c 	e c • - • • 

	

Ca d, v v 	V . > 	— 10 ....g 
c A = - .E c S ..tI 00 c to c .- c 0.., cr E- E- a. - Fir CY '71 Ca C. 

O 

S
iz

e:
  1

3
'/
 x

  1
0 "

 

..)IC :7--• 1 
CO 
C.) c.f.)  8  

JD esi cl. 	to a x  U 0 
c ad : 	•-,,, 	2 ....., zo.., ..:1-  ed 	... in c --, • — . — 

LL. 0,  
C.) t? 0. 	E 0  c -0 

O
0
. ..y? 	= 	0 

C.) 0 0 0 ":... 6) 0.0 0 
7.) cz 0- 	c.a 0 ...,) .—. 6. ...... — cc; 

O. CL. 	< = V 
4) 	(..) Z. 

E

N 
64 	': 4  " E 

tv -a 	•• > ,V, • • - --- 75 a) e) -- (/) 
(4 V'1'.  'C. .= —; t 

Z' t; ,x V 0 • • 0., 
0 	=, = 	.E CL N
" = 	km L. 	..... 

Oh 
C 	C 

OA 
• 
..- 

Z.: 

	

'E. 	
U

C ...--..  ..... I... 	X 	• E..  CI. 

	

% u a 2: 	8 ''fl  c̀,-)  
V, • , ,.= 0 ea .... o .- v 

..,,, .,.n U --- cu co.) cp E 

N0 V . •rt `‘') 	0 , 

O

,)) 	0 pi) 0 0 a .1 0 L6  a O ..- -,- ca 	± OT. o v. •-• 	0- E - 	_0 
o 	et :r 0 ,,, 0 N -0 
c: 	2 c' CI '4  • • V = ..._ ,r) _,„ 6 03 
17 06 E 	N EL E ..= c 	c 0 • • • - v co 
= :- 0 '''' : .ter)  i'Hi't i l!' cr)* '2  •••=- v.; CA 6 m E 0,„ CID OD 

.. .. 0. 6.1 E 	-•• •r id 0.0 4) ., 6.) .0 ..0 
7 N ... .. c L.  t2.0 .c e.,  

(.7) ii) EZ E—. Z C.: I:: 0:1 O° 

N 

• • 



Muhammad  Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

To: 

Subject: 
Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 

SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting 

From: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 
Sent: Thursday, July 14, 2016 3:37 PM 
To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Cc: 

Procurement-Committee; Ahmed Zaheer / Registrar @ IBA; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance @ Main Campus; 
Syed Fahad Jawed / Manager (Finance) @ Main Campus; Dr. Mohammed Nishat / Associate Dean @ Main Campus 
Subject: Item # 5: Approval for Designing, Composing & Printing of Brown Folder, Student Handbook & Plagiarism 
Policy 

Item # 5: Approval for Designing, Composing & Printing of Brown Folder, Student Handbook & 
Plagiarism Policy 

Discussion: Purchase Executive briefed the committee of Designing. Composing & Printing of Brown 
Folder, Student Handbook & Plagiarism Policy for fall orientation. The committee perused the comparative 
with specification. 

Decision: The committee evaluated the document and approved to award for Designing, Composing & 
Printing of Brown Folder, Student Handbook & Plagiarism Policy from M/s Hyder Printers at the total cost 
of Rs. 249,069.60 (including GST) being the lowest evaluated bidder of all items, subject to the availability 
of budget. 

Action: Manager Purchase & Stores will implement the decision in accordance to the prescribed rules & 
regulations framed by IBA PP&P and SPPR.A. 

Attendance: 

1. Dr. Rameez Khalid (Chairman) 
2. Syed Jehanzeb (Member) 
3. Haris Quershi (External Member) 
4. Ahmed Ali Khan (External Member) 
5. Syed M. Rizwan Rizvi (Member) 
6. Muhammad Hanif (Secretary) 

Muhammad Hanif, 
Secretary Procurement Committtee 

1 



R TEXT.  NAL) 
'; TRA L. PURCHASE COMPATTIE 

JUTF. OF eliSINESS 1 WINISTRATION 
KARACHI 

akqt 

re 	A-dth'sei 

IBA Institute of 
Business Administration 
Karachi 

Leadership and ideas for Tomorrow 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: 

Description of Work: 

Method & Procedure of procurement: 

PS/12/ 1 5-16 

Designing, Composing & Printing of Brown Folder, 
Student Handbook & Plagiarism Policy 

Open Competitive Bidding 
Single Stage One Envelope 

M/s Hyder 
Printers 

M/s National 
Traders 

S. No Eligibility Criteria 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 

M/s Al-Waqad 
Enterprises  

Yes Yes Yes 
Yes Yes Yes 
Yes Yes Yes 
Yes Yes Yes 

Yes Yes Yes 

Yes Yes Yes 
Yes 

Qualified 

No 

Yes 
Qualified 

No 

Yes  
Qualified 

No 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

No 

Is envelop sealed 1 

Required Bid Security in enclosed 
Form of Tender Signed or not 
Registration in GST / SBR & I. Tax 
Turnover in terms of Finanacial 
Statement of last three years  
Tender Fee Received 
5 plus years experience 
Qualified / Disqualifited 

9 
	

Any overwriting tender dropped received 

10 
	

Cliental list provided 

Affidavit regarding any litigation or 
blacklisting  

Recommendations:  
I 	Participated firms are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening 

committee as meet with minimum qualification / eligitiblity criteria. 

2 	The lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/s Hyder Printers at Rs. 249,069.60 

3 	Recommended to award the Purchase Order to M/s Hyder Printers 

EMBER 
EVORA PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

NSTITUTE 0 BUSINESS AOMINISTRAVON 

0 )CARACK 

c-°4' 	 j, 

sik'14,4,..J- 

3 A 

Pt:IICIVSE COMMITTEE 
I:017T:: fir FSINESS 

UARACti 
• Pc., et is- 141,v4  

picoffneL, 
._{3 A 



C
o

n
tr

a
c

to
rs

  /
  

R
e

p
re

s
e

n
ta

t i
v
e
  S

ig
n

a
tu

re
  

71. 
CO 
E 
4) 

• 

C
o

n
d

it
io

n
s
,  i

f 
C

o
m

p
a
n

y
  N

a
m

e
  

• 
 

c.) . _ 
O 

E 

• 

• Fo 

02i 
-54 
0 
0 

cd 

eu 

-o 

O 

O 

 

CO 

O 
47) 

0. 
E 
O 

Cq 

LAI 

C 

O 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

